

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013355.00

COMPLETION DATE : 07/30/08

=====

PROJECT(S): STP-1335(500)X

LOCATION(S): WINDHAM, BIKE/PEDESTRIAN FACILITY STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

NOTARY PUBLIC

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : WINDHAM, BIKE/PEDESTRIAN FACILITY.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000292 A H GROVER INC.	\$ 355,334.00	100.0000%
2	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$ 447,417.50	125.9146%
3	000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 449,874.07	126.6060%
4	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$ 704,182.00	198.1747%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	1035.000 CY	15.00000	15525.00	25.60000	26496.00	20.00000	20700.00
0020 203.21	ROCK EXCAVATION	10.000 CY	200.00000	2000.00	348.00000	3480.00	100.00000	1000.00
0030 203.24	COMMON BORROW	1923.000 CY	13.00000	24999.00	23.30000	44805.90	20.00000	38460.00
0040 203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	100.000 CY	18.00000	1800.00	46.00000	4600.00	20.00000	2000.00
0050 206.061	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	308.000 CY	41.00000	12628.00	59.00000	18172.00	25.00000	7700.00
0060 304.104	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE (PLAN QUANTITY	1690.000 CY	20.50000	34645.00	31.00000	52390.00	33.50000	56615.00
0070 403.210	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA	538.000 T	49.00000	26362.00	49.00000	26362.00	75.00000	40350.00
0080 607.163	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FOOT P.V.C. COATED	870.000 LF	18.00000	15660.00	18.00000	15660.00	16.83000	14642.10
0090 610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	12.000 CY	150.00000	1800.00	115.00000	1380.00	150.00000	1800.00
0100 615.07	LOAM	162.000 CY	32.00000	5184.00	52.00000	8424.00	50.00000	8100.00
0110 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	91.000 UN	18.00000	1638.00	18.00000	1638.00	10.00000	910.00

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013355.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000292 A H GROVER INC.		(2) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, I	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	91.000 UN	13.00000	1183.00	13.00000	1183.00	10.00000	910.00
0140 621.541 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (18 INCH - 24 INCH) GROUP B	6.000 EA	60.00000	360.00	80.00000	480.00	50.00000	300.00
0160 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000 HR	38.00000	760.00	48.00000	960.00	40.00000	800.00
0170 631.10 AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	60.00000	480.00	61.00000	488.00	25.00000	200.00
0180 631.11 AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	60.00000	480.00	53.00000	424.00	50.00000	400.00
0190 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	125.00000	1000.00	101.70000	813.60	100.00000	800.00
0200 631.13 BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	85.00000	680.00	85.00000	680.00	50.00000	400.00
0210 631.15 ROLLER, EARTH AND BASE COURSE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	65.00000	520.00	86.00000	688.00	50.00000	400.00
0220 631.171 TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	55.00000	440.00	70.00000	560.00	50.00000	400.00
0230 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	5.000 HR	65.00000	325.00	70.00000	350.00	60.00000	300.00
0240 631.22 FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	85.00000	680.00	100.00000	800.00	80.00000	640.00
0250 631.28 BRUSH CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	75.00000	750.00	68.00000	680.00	100.00000	1000.00
0260 631.32 CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	300.00000	3000.00	200.00000	2000.00	225.00000	2250.00
0270 635.31 PREFAB CONCRETE BLOCK GRAVITY WALL	4750.000 SF	31.00000	147250.00	35.00000	166250.00	34.00000	161500.00
0280 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	5000.00000	5000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0290 645.271 REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS, TYPE I	57.000 SF	30.00000	1710.00	69.00000	3933.00	74.21000	4229.97
0300 648.53 REMOVE EXISTING TRACK - AT GRADE	200.000 TF	20.00000	4000.00	63.00000	12600.00	10.00000	2000.00
0310 652.31 TYPE I BARRICADE	4.000 EA	100.00000	400.00	60.00000	240.00	100.00000	400.00
0320 652.33 DRUM	15.000 EA	75.00000	1125.00	70.00000	1050.00	25.00000	375.00

CONTRACT ID : 013355.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000292 A H GROVER INC.		(2) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, I	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0330 652.34 CONE	20.000 EA	20.00000	400.00	19.00000	380.00	5.00000	100.00
0340 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	10.000 SF	40.00000	400.00	13.00000	130.00	100.00000	1000.00
0350 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	90.000 CD	75.00000	6750.00	36.00000	3240.00	10.00000	900.00
0360 652.38 FLAGGER	20.000 HR	20.00000	400.00	22.00000	440.00	26.00000	520.00
0370 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0380 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	31600.00000	31600.00	66330.00000	66330.00
0390 841.481 REMOVABLE BOLLARD	4.000 EA	750.00000	3000.00	635.00000	2540.00	610.50000	2442.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	355,334.00	\$	447,417.50	\$	449,874.07
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	355,334.00	\$	447,417.50	\$	449,874.07

CONTRACT ID : 013355.00

=====

		(4) 000063		()		()		
		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	1035.000 CY	40.00000	41400.00				
0020 203.21	ROCK EXCAVATION	10.000 CY	300.00000	3000.00				
0030 203.24	COMMON BORROW	1923.000 CY	20.00000	38460.00				
0040 203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	100.000 CY	25.50000	2550.00				
0050 206.061	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	308.000 CY	17.25000	5313.00				
0060 304.104	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE (PLAN QUANTITY)	1690.000 CY	48.20000	81458.00				
0070 403.210	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA	538.000 T	54.00000	29052.00				
0080 607.163	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FOOT P.V.C. COATED	870.000 LF	17.00000	14790.00				
0090 610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	12.000 CY	65.00000	780.00				
0100 615.07	LOAM	162.000 CY	29.00000	4698.00				
0110 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	91.000 UN	17.00000	1547.00				
0120 619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	91.000 UN	12.00000	1092.00				
0140 621.541	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (18 INCH - 24 INCH) GROUP B	6.000 EA	50.00000	300.00				
0160 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000 HR	33.00000	660.00				
0170 631.10	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	43.00000	344.00				
0180 631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	36.00000	288.00				
0190 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	120.00000	960.00				
0200 631.13	BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	105.00000	840.00				

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013355.00

=====

		(4) 000063		()		()		
		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0210 631.15	ROLLER, EARTH AND BASE COURSE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	90.00000	720.00				
0220 631.171	TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	56.00000	448.00				
0230 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	5.000 HR	65.00000	325.00				
0240 631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	100.00000	800.00				
0250 631.28	BRUSH CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	64.00000	640.00				
0260 631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	150.00000	1500.00				
0270 635.31	PREFAB CONCRETE BLOCK GRAVITY WALL	4750.000 SF	65.10000	309225.00				
0280 639.19	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	15000.00000	15000.00				
0290 645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS, TYPE I	57.000 SF	66.00000	3762.00				
0300 648.53	REMOVE EXISTING TRACK - AT GRADE	200.000 TF	85.00000	17000.00				
0310 652.31	TYPE I BARRICADE	4.000 EA	75.00000	300.00				
0320 652.33	DRUM	15.000 EA	50.00000	750.00				
0330 652.34	CONE	20.000 EA	30.00000	600.00				
0340 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	10.000 SF	30.00000	300.00				
0350 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	90.000 CD	200.00000	18000.00				
0360 652.38	FLAGGER	20.000 HR	30.00000	600.00				
0370 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00				
0380 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	98000.00000	98000.00				
0390 841.481	REMOVABLE BOLLARD	4.000 EA	920.00000	3680.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	704,182.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	704,182.00	\$	0.00	\$	